WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Qur Ref: SKM BI50G
Your Ref; SKF 1937]

1" February 2019

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Attn: Adrian

On Behalf of : LonPac Insurance Bhd - Vivian

Dear Adrian.

Accident Involving: SKM 89500 and SKF |987)
Date of Accident: 11" Mav 2018
Location of Accident: (g Caltex Kiosk — Chong Pang

We refer to the aforementioned accident and hereby submit our claim as below:

Cost of Repairas agreed | S 1,000.00 _
Add Loss of Rental 5 900.00 INV# 8550G-1056/0287 |As mmached)
Total S 1,900.00
Add LTA Search Fee 5 7.45

Kindly pay the Grand Total Amount of $1.907.45 to:
MSCAR AUTO PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07

Premier (@ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

For further query, please feel free to contact us at 6385-1838 or email: msgroupoffice@gmail.com

Thapk you,

Regards,
Yap June

"The above seitiament ik in respact of our chent for damage pertaiming fo his motor vehicls and shall not prejudice our clies s Saim in resoect of damages
and consaquantmal oS 0 mianon 0 his pereanal npenes

MS Car Auto Pre Lid UEN 2007260027 Addres 8 Kuki Bukit Ave 4 201-07 Premier@Kaki Bukit S"415875
fal: G305-1838 Fax: JB6-183F Emall megroepoffice@gmall com | mecerautopi@gmaii. com



To
CRN

: MS CAR AUTO PTELTD
: 201726092Z

locatedat : 8 Kak| Bukit Ave 4, #01-07, Premier @ kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Letter of Authorization & Undertaking

In Respect of Accident Involving my/our Vehicle No.: 3en BRS04

and 0 .. o A0 SR BN i

B s, andl 00 woewnprggeee e ;
# % L

® b2, *

dated ' Moy 2o

3.

IWe hereby Irrevocably authorize you to demand ciaim- settie/receive whatever amount
settled/payable by the third party and/or its insurer In my/our name, for the costs of repair, loss
of usefrental and all other necessary costs related to my/our vehicle that was damaged pursuant
to the aforesald accident.

IWe acknowledge that any settliement you may reach on mylour behalf is on &
“Without Prejudice” and “Without Admission Of Liability” basis.

I'We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. The third party and
for its insurer shall accept this letter as my irrevocable authorization to pay the compensated
amount directly to you - in the form of payment cheque made In favor to
MS CAR AUTO PTELTD

In the event that the payment cheque is being made in my/our favor, l/we hereby undertake to
return the full amount to you, within 7 days from receiving and clearance of the said payment
cheque. Falling which, you will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us
to recover the said sum, with further costs and disbursements to be Incurred by me/us.

I/We further authorize you to settie the aforesaid claim In a manner that you deem fit and to
utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us. The payment to you
shall amount to a good discharge of your obligation to me/us in respect of the settiement monies

Should the third party claim be unsuccessful due to untruthful statements from mefus, liwe
undertake to pay for all your expenses, costs and fees incurred, immediately upon your demand

This autharization shall remain in force until revoked by mefus in writing to you, subject to terms
and conditions being agreed by both parties. |/We further understand that revocation is not
allowed once your workshop has commenced on the repair of my/our vehicle.

Yours faithfully,

(&L # /M/

Claimant Signature & Co's Stamp (if applicable)
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LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO : [7/1¥18/VP05/020606
DATE . 14 NOVEMBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

i'We, SHAIFUL BIN BUANG confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of SKF 1987J the sum of Singapore Dollar One
Thousand Five Hundred Seven Only ($1,507.00) in full and final satisfaction,
hquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD 1n respect of all propenty losses sustmined by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident involving SKF 1987) and SKM 8950G on 11 May 2018 along Caltex
Yishun.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep mdemmfy (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHID/ JAMES JAYABALAN S/O ARULSAMY) against all claims and any claims
whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly 1o MS CAR
AUTO PTE LTD.

I/'We hercby acknowledged that this payment i1s made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action,

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

"T“"'l" W et i i II.'I

Name of vehicle owner /Date



PROFORMA INVOICE

Pl Number 19-02P0200
ATTENTION: Pl Date 1-Feb-2019
Shaiful Bin Buang
Vehicle No. SKM Ba50G
Accident Date 11-May-2018
S/No Description Unit Price | Quantity Amount
1 Spare Parts and Labour for Accident Repair of COR Lump Sum S 1.000.00
Vehicle Nos. SKM 89506
Notes:
1] All payments must be made only in the form of cash or crossed
Total Amount 5 1,000.00

cheque payable to "MS Car Auto Pte Ltd"

Authorized Signature

Yap June

MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD - 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 201-07, Premier & Kaki Bukit. Singapore 415875

Tel; 6385-1X38 / 97254442 Fox 63806-1838 Email: msgroupofficeigmail.com / mscarmutopliagmail. com
Co Reg No: 201720092




INVOICE

=

Motor Sfop Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 DATE 1E-Ma-,.--1ﬂi
#01-07 Premier @ Kakl Bukit I -2 .
Singapore 415875 INVOICES | 8950G-1099/0287|
Phone: 6385 1838 Fax : 6386-1838 YOUR REFERENCE ¥ SKM B950G
motorstopoteltd@email.com L IR L T
motorstopoffice@rmail.com OUR REFERENCE # SGT 59186/

M5 Car Auto Pte Ltd
Shaiful Bin Buang

DESCRIPTION
Leasing of Vehicle Number: SGT 5918 500, 00
Rental Rate Per Day 5180.00
Rental Days 5
Rental Period 13/5/2018 to 18/5/2018
Total Payable § 900.00

OTHER COMMENTS

1, Total payment due in 30 days
1_all Chegues payment must be made peyable to MOTOR STOP PTE LTD

3. Please include our involce number at the back of your chegue

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

If you have any guestions about this invoice, please contact
motarstoppteltd@gmail.com

Thank You For Your Business!



Motor Stop Pte Ltd
(Company Aeg. No: UEN 2013114600
& Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07 Premier & Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875
Tel: 6385 1838 Fax: 6386 1838
Email: motorstoppteltd @gmail.com

maotorstopoffice@gmall com
— RENTALAGREEMENT  ms 001099
[HIRER'S PA fvb S—— Vehicle No/ Model | Rental VEHICLE No / Model
Name: l - 1
S—— T P TI1] ﬁ%&m0?~ 9{"3; il
Driving LicenseNo: e —— —_——
Address: . o e S:"M ‘?F?’SC? (& _@} f'__ga} ;gﬁ

Fuel Tank Level

Tal: f‘ ﬂi ‘JL" __ET__ e I_':‘_h 3
e o o e i .---_ _-- S X . o Ht e 12 “"‘-.\I. -

Name: E FE *F

NRIC/Passport No: o "__ RENTALCHARGES I TOTAL 55

Driving License No; Exp: Hour @ per hour "

Mdress:‘ IIIIIIIIIIIII 5 Dayr @ jfﬁt per day ‘qu.l/.-

11111111111111111 weshs F ) P‘-‘f‘lﬁ'ﬂh d l
Tel: Manths & per manth

Additional Payable:

Physical Damage Excess Acknowledgement

Singapore - Own Damage 852,500 ) HIRER'S DECLARATION: |/'WE agres to the terms and conditions
singapore - 3rd Party Damage 552 500 e f I above and as set overleal and declare that all Information given on
Malaysia (f apgficatie] 510,000 this form are true and sccurate. My/Our driving licence(s) isfare

IMPORTANT NOTE:

L. The pmesands) ugring His Rentsl Agresment sssurmes Full personal respomsibility, |ontty
and peverslly with the Hrm. person of erganiation, the dover o all setheced doiver in
WHOME NAME NS TREY i Lagn,

2, Only persom above 13 and below B2 yeems of age with more than 2 peers dreng
eiperience, sutharsed, licesmed and wgning this agressent may drive the yehicke

1, Vehicke ju strectly for wse | SingEpoie anly and mdy 00l De driven o taken oul of
Lmpapore without the pror written comient of Maotor S2op Pre Lid

4, Une of wahicle for lllegsl purpesed o b= conpection with theft, drug pedalling or
traffcking. smugyfing), rommercis| purposes (eg e, uber, itrab car/ cer pool wsage) s
uricthy prohibited

5, im case of socident, the Bieees thall repoet to Motor Stop Pre LY rerediatily, | thes gre
bodily injuries. & pofice report must be mede within 14 hows

current and not disqualified
amounts due on the rental

driving: You may charge sl
our account

W
HIKER Signature / Date

Autharized Signatory On Behalf of Motor Stop Pte Ltd




landTmnsponRAuthurity

Land Transport Authornity
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore ST5701
GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Data/Time - 14 May 2018/ 16:34:01
Recaipt Date/Time 14 May 2018/ 18:34:00
SkM 1906 (1) Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recaipl No. © [TNET-00000-180514-001851
Previous Receipt No

Resull of Insurance Enguiry - SKF1887J
As af 11 May 2018/22:15:00
Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enquiry - SKF1887J
Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.48 748
20180514163308096 180

Sub-Total 7.00 048 748
Total Before Rounding 7.00 048 748
Rounding Diffarence 004
Tatal Amount Payable 745
Paid By

536 1 w 745
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amaunt T45

Excess Rafundable Amaount 0.00




Khanchna (LKK Auto)

———— _——— e —
From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 20719 9:06 AM
Tao: Khanchna (LKK Auto), MT_Claim_SG
Cc Adrmin A
Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving SKM B950G (TP) & SKF 1987) [OI-LONPAC)

on 11/05/2018

Dear Khanchna

Please proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all §#8%3 |onpac.com.sg

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2019 2:48 PM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Mandate Request - Accident involving SKM B950G (TP) & SKF 1987J (OI-LONPAC) on 11/05/2018

LPC ref: 17/18/18/vP05/020606
LKK REF: CC4/LPC18009043/Aka3qg2

Dear 5irfMadam.

We refer to the above matter.

we hove highlighted to your good office on 15/05/2018 of Third-Party's request lo do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

we noted from the video (as attached) that third party vehicle was stationary and our Insured driver reversed
and colided into parked Third party vehicle. We opine that BOLA 23 is applicable and liability is down against
insured.

summary to offer to third party repairer "MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD" as follows: -

Clalmed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $ 7.334.02 % 1.000.00

1



2. Loss of Rental (5 days x § 180) £ 900.00 $ 500.00 (5 days x $100)

A LTA Search Fee ] 7.45 3 7.45

Total | $8,241.47 S L507.45

**03 days recommendation for repair + 1 PRS+ | Sunday = 5 days
The above is for your approval.

Thark you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | emall: Khanchna@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



